SUPERING SUP	County of El Dorado				330 Fair Lane, Building A Placerville, California 530 621-5390 FAX 622-3645 www.edcgov.us/bos/
File #:	08-0	110 Version: 1			
Туре:	Ager	nda Item	Status:	Approved	
File created:	1/15/	/2008	In control:	Board Of Supervisors	
On agenda:	1/29/	/2008	Final action:	1/29/2008	
Title:	General Services Department recommending the Board find that competitive propposals would not produce any advantage and that it is infeasible to obtain the services required through competitive bidding, rather increase the current "as requested" cabling services agreement with Dunn-Wright Communications, Inc. by \$36,296.64 to complete the existing work orders; and authorize the Chairman to execute Change Order #1 to Agreement 222-C0875 to an amount not to exceed \$117,056.64 for same. RECOMMENDED ACTION: Approve. FUNDING: Within individual requesting departments FY 07/08 budgets.				
Sponsors:					
Indexes:					
Code sections:					
Attachments:	1. 222-C0875_Dunn Wright_WO Quote, 2. 222-C0875_ Dunn-Wright_CO1				
Date	Ver.	Action By	Act	ion	Result
1/29/2008	1	Board Of Supervisors	Ар	proved	Pass